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PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
SPECIFICATION

There’s nothing quite as tempting as delicious food on display just begging you to buy 
it. This  food warmer and pizza display will help to showcase your products hygienically 
whilst making them look extra appealing, but it will also keep your food warm and fresh for 
longer. 

The  electric food warmer cabinet is recommended for commercial use and has a working 
temperature of between 30 - 85°C to suit a range of catering environments from canteens 
to cafes and takeaways to street food trucks. 

Coming with FREE practical tongs ensuring that you have all the tools you need to serve up 
delecious treats. 

PRODUCT SPECIFICS
30°C to 85°C
220V/240V 50-60Hz
500W
50-60Hz
Powder Coated Steel and Glass 
14.5 Kg
3

ITEM CONTENTS

WORKING TEMPERATURE:
VOLTAGE:
POWER:
FREQUENZY:
MATERIAL:
PRODUCT WEIGHT:
NUMBER OF TRAYS:

1 x Food Warmer Pizza Display
3  x Steel Wire Shelf
1 x Power Cable
1 x Food Tongs
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SPECIFICATION

Monster Group UK Limited’s liability will be limited to the commercial value of the 
product only.

211149 - Food Warmer Pizza Display

Part 
No.

Description Quantity Part 
No.

Description Quantity

1 Outlet Loop X 1 17 Curved Glass Panel X 1

2 Control Panel X 1 18 LED Protector X 1

3 On/Off Switch X 1 19 Light X 2

4 Indicator Light X 1 20 Main Box X 8

5 Square Knob X 1 21 Magnet Component X 2

6 Thermostat X 1 22 Side Glass x 2

7 Thermometer X 1 23 Front Panel x 1

8 Thermo Pressure  Valve X 1 24 Rubber Feet X 1

9 Front Door Panel X 1 25 Heater Mounting Panel x 1

10 Outlet Buckle X 1 26 Heater Poppet x 1

11 Rack X 1 27 Heater x 1

12 Top Panel X 1 28 Oil Tray x 1

13 LED Lamp X 1 29 Insulation Cover x 1

14 Lamp Ballast X 1 30 Front Insulation Cover x 1

15 T5 Lamp Clip X2 31 Heating Panel x 1

16 T5 Lamp X1 32 Power Cable x 1

PARTS



SAFETY ADVICE

04

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
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SAFETY ADVICE
SAFE WORKING PRACTICE

211149 - Food Warmer Pizza Display

Please read through the safe working practice to ensure prevention of injury or damage to 
the device:

• Use indoors. This is a household and commercial appliance.
• Turn the power off and allow  to cool before cleaning.
• Only use genuine spare parts to maintain a safe and usable food warmer.
• If damaged, do not operate the machine.
• The food warmer should be operated by a competent adult. 
• Keep out of reach of children and do not allow children to operate.
• Take care when transporting.
• Wash food trays and food shelves before use.
• Do not pour water on the electrical housing.
• Keep the food warmer accessories clean to prolong working life.
• Store appropriate foods and adhere to food health and safety legislation.
• Operating and fixing of this product must be conducted by qualified person.
•   Unplug machine when not in use.

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
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USER GUIDE
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

Circuit Diagram 

OPERATING THE DEVICE SAFELY
• The appliance should be placed on level surface,.
• The actual voltage should be the same as or within the range of 10% as marked on the 

rating label of the product.
• Please check carefully if the actual voltage suitable and that the power cable is firmed 

fitted.
• Ensure that the electricical connection is in good condition.
• The appliance must be connected with qualified ground wire. 



USER GUIDE
OPERATING THE DEVICE 

211149 - Food Warmer Pizza Display
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• Infrared heating tubes on the bottom of the machines are heating the food warmer, the 
lamps inside are for display effect  only.

 • Place food with dish or tray into the food warmer. 
• Plug in the machine, turn the knob to select  the temperature needed. The constant 

temperature mode ensures the temperature  inside the food warmer is within the 
designated level by stopping and restarting the heating  tubes circularly.
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USER GUIDE

•   Do not rinse with water .
•  Only use cloth and cleaning liquid which contains no corrosive component.
•  Unplug the foodwarmer before cleaning.
•  Long-time Open-air storage is not encouraged. 
•   Measures should be taken to protect the machine from rain blazing sun exposure.
•   Clean the surface of stainless steel periodically in appropriate method to prevent any 

damages brought by oxidisation or chemical interference.

MAINTENANCE AND CLEANING



09

211149 - Food Warmer Pizza Display

TROUBLESHOOTING
RESOLUTION GUIDE

If there appears to be any part missing from your order, contact our friendly and helpful 
Customer Support Team within 7 days of receipt.

WHAT DO I DO IF THERE ARE MISSING PARTS FROM MY ORDER?

FOR ALL OTHER ISSUES, PLEASE CONTACT OUR
CUSTOMER SUPPORT TEAM.

If the food warmer does not turn on or heat up, contact our friendly and helpful Customer 
Support Team.

WHAT DO I DO IF THE FOOD WARMER IS NOT WORKING



SPÉCIFICATIONS
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Il n’y a rien de plus tentant que de délicieux mets exposés en vitrine. Ce présentoir chauf-
fant à pizzas vous aidera à présenter vos produits de manière hygiénique tout en les 
rendant plus attrayants, et vous permettra également de conserver vos aliments au chaud 
afin de préserver leur fraicheur plus longtemps.

Ce présentoir chauffant électrique est recommandé pour un usage commercial. Sa plage 
de température varie  entre 30 et 85°C, et ce, afin de convenir à la plupart des environne-
ments de restauration, comme les cantines, les cafés, les restaurants de vente à emporter 
et food trucks. 

Une pince est OFFERTE. Vous disposerez de tous les éléments nécessaires pour servir de 
délicieux encas. 
 

30°C à  85°C
220V/240V 50-60Hz
500W
50-60Hz
Verre et acier thermolaqué
14.5 Kg
3

PLAGE DE TEMPÉRATURE : 
TENSION :
PUISSANCE : 
FRÉQUENCE : 
MATÉRIAU : 
POIDS DU PRODUIT: 
NOMBRE DE PLATEAUX :

1 x Présentoir chauffant à pizza
3 x étagères métalliques
1 x Câble d’alimentation 
1 x Pinces pour aliments

DESCRIPTION DU PRODUIT 

CARACTÉRISTIQUES DU PRODUIT

CONTENU
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La responsabilité de Monster Group UK Limited sera limitée à la valeur commerciale du 
produit uniquement.                                                                                                                                                          

SPÉCIFICATIONS
PIÈCES

211149- Présentoir chauffant à Pizza

Nº 
pièce

Description Quantité Nº 
pièce

Description Quantité

1            Boucle de sortie X 1 17      Panneau de verre 
incurvé

X 1

2        Panneau de contrôle X 1 18      Protecteur de LED X 1

3 Interrupteur marche/
arrêt

X 1 19             Lumière X 2

4 Voyant lumineux X 1 20       Boîte principale X 8

5 Bouton carré X 1 21  Composant 
magnétique

X 2

6 Thermostat X 1 22         Vitre latérale x 2

7 Thermomètre X 1 23        Panneau frontal x 1

8 Valve de pression 
thermique

X 1 24  Pieds en caoutchouc X 1

9    Panneau de porte 
avant

X 1 25 Panneau de montage de 
l'élément chauffant

x 1

10 Boucle de sortie X 1 26 Clapet du réchauffeur x 1

11 Crémaillère X 1 27      Réchauffeur x 1

12          Panneau supérieur X 1 28        Bac à huile x 1

13 Lampe LED X 1 29 Couvercle d'isolation x 1

14 Ballast pour lampe X 1 30 Couvercle d'isolation 
avant

x 1

15 Clip pour lampe T5 X2 31 Panneau de chauffage x 1

16 Lampe T5 X1 32 Câble d'alimentation x 1
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CONSEILS DE SÉCURITÉ
SCHÉMA DU CIRCUIT



CONSEILS DE SÉCURITÉ
PRATIQUE DE TRAVAIL SÉCURITAIRE

Veuillez lire les consignes de sécurité afin d’éviter toute blessure ou tout dommage sur 
l’appareil :

• Utilisation à l’intérieur uniquement. Il s’agit d’un appareil ménager et commercial.
• Avant de nettoyer l’appareil, veuillez le mettre hors tension et le laisser refroidir.
• Veuillez utiliser uniquement des pièces de rechange d’origine afin de préserver le bon 

fonctionnement de l’appareil. 
• Si l’appareil est endommagé, veuillez ne pas le faire fonctionner. 
• Le présentoir chauffant doit être utilisé par un adulte qualifié.
• Veuillez tenir l’appareil hors de portée des enfants et ne laissez pas les enfants l’utiliser.
• Soyez prudent lors du transport de cet appareil. 
• Veuillez laver les plateaux et les étagères à aliments avant de les utiliser.
• Ne versez pas d’eau sur le boîtier électrique.
• Veuillez garder les accessoires du présentoir propres afin de prolonger la durée de vie de 

l’appareil.
• Veuillez disposer uniquement des aliments appropriés et respecter la législation sur 

l’hygiène et la sécurité alimentaires.
• L’utilisation et la réparation de ce produit doivent être effectuées par une personne 

qualifiée.
• Veuillez débrancher l’appareil lorsqu’il n’est pas utilisé.

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ

211149- Présentoir chauffant à Pizza
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MODE D’EMPLOI
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INSTRUCTIONS D’INSTALLATION

Schéma du circuit 

UTILISATION DE L’APPAREIL EN TOUTE SÉCURITÉ
• L’appareil doit être placé sur une surface plane.
• La tension réelle doit être identique ou comprise dans la fourchette de 10 % indiquée 

sur l’étiquette signalétique du produit.
• Vérifiez soigneusement que la tension actuelle est appropriée et que le câble 

d’alimentation est bien fixé.
• Veuillez-vous assurer que la connexion électrique soit en bon état.
• L’appareil doit être connecté à un fil de terre approprié. 
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210731 - Réfrigérateur à absorption 3 voies 43L

MODE D’EMPLOI
UTILISATION DE L’APPAREIL

211149- Présentoir chauffant à Pizza

• Les tubes de chauffage à infrarouge situés au bas de l’appareil chauffent le présentoir, 
les lampes à l’intérieur ne servent qu’à des fins d’affichage.

• Placez les aliments dans un plat ou un plateau dans le présentoir. 
• Branchez l’appareil, tournez le bouton pour sélectionner la température souhaitée. Le 

mode de température constante permet à la température interne du présentoir d’être 
conforme au niveau désigné en arrêtant et en redémarrant les tubes chauffants de 
manière circulaire.
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MODE D’EMPLOI
ENTRETIEN ET NETTOYAGE

• Ne pas rincer à l’eau.
• Veuillez utiliser uniquement un chiffon avec un liquide nettoyant qui ne contient pas de 

composant corrosif.
• Veuillez débrancher le présentoir avant de le nettoyer.
• Un stockage prolongé à l’air libre n’est pas recommandé.
•  Des mesures doivent être prises pour protéger la machine de la pluie et du soleil.
• Veuillez nettoyer régulièrement la surface de l’acier inoxydable selon la méthode 

appropriée afin d’éviter tout dommage dû à l’oxydation ou à l’utilisation de produits 
chimiques. 



DÉPANNAGE
GUIDE DE RÉSOLUTION

211149- Présentoir chauffant à Pizza
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Si des pièces semblent manquer à votre commande, veuillez contacter notre équipe du 
service client dans les 7 jours suivant la réception de votre commande. 

QUE FAIRE S’IL MANQUE DES PIÈCES À MA COMMANDE ? 

POUR TOUTE AUTRE DEMANDE, VEUILLEZ CONTACTER NOTRE 
ÉQUIPE DU SERVICE CLIENT.

Si le présentoir ne s’allume pas ou ne chauffe pas, veuillez contacter notre équipe du 
service client. 

QUE FAIRE SI LE PRÉSENTOIR NE CHAUFFE PAS ?
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SPEZIFIKATIONEN

PRODUKTSPEZIFIKATIONEN

INHALT DES ARTIKELS

30°C to 85°C
220V/240V 50-60Hz
500W
50-60Hz
Pulverbeschichteter Stahl und Glas
14.5 Kg
3

ARBEITSTEMPERATUR: 
SPANNUNG:
LEISTUNG:
FREQUENZ: 
MATERIAL: 
PRODUKTGEWICHT: 
ANZAHL DER FÄCHER:

Es gibt nichts Verlockenderes als köstliche Speisen, die einfach zum Kauf verführen. Dieser 
Speisenwärmer und die Pizzavitrine helfen Ihnen, Ihre Produkte hygienisch zu präsentieren 
und sie gleichzeitig besonders schmackhaft aussehen zu lassen. Außerdem halten sie Ihre 
Speisen länger warm und frisch.
Der elektrische Speisenwärmer ist für den gewerblichen Gebrauch empfohlen 
und hat eine Arbeitstemperatur von 30 - 85°C, so dass er sich für eine Vielzahl von 
Gastronomiebetrieben eignet, von Kantinen über Cafés und Imbissbuden bis hin zu 
Imbisswagen.
Mit der KOSTENLOSEN, praktischen Zange haben Sie alles, was Sie brauchen, um köstliche 
Leckereien zu servieren.

1 x Speisenwärmer Pizzavitrine
3 x Gitterrost aus Stahl
1 x Stromkabel        
1 x Lebensmittelzange

PRODUKTBESCHREIBUNG
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Die Haftung von Monster Group UK Limited ist auf den Handelswert des Produkts 
beschränkt.

SPEZIFIKATIONEN
TEILE

211149 -Speisenwärmer Pizzavitrine

Teil 
Nr.

Beschreibung Menge Teil 
Nr.

Beschreibung Menge

1 Auslassschleife X 1 17 Gebogene 
Glasscheibe

X 1

2 Bedienfeld X 1 18 LED-Schutz X 1

3 Ein/Aus-Schalter X 1 19 Licht X 2

4 Anzeigelampe X 1 20 Hauptbox X 8

5 Quadratischer Knopf X 1 21 Magnet-Komponente X 2

6 Thermostat X 1 22 Seitenglas x 2

7 Thermometer X 1 23 Frontplatte x 1

8 Thermodruckventil X 1 24 Gummifüße X 1

9 Vordertür X 1 25 Heizungsmontageplatte x 1

10 Auslassschnalle X 1 26 Heizungsventil x 1

11 Ablage X 1 27 Heizgerät x 1

12 Obere Platte X 1 28 Ölwanne x 1

13 LED-Lampe X 1 29 Isolierabdeckung x 1

14 Lampenvorschaltgerät X 1 30 Vordere 
Isolierabdeckung

x 1

15 T5-Lampe Clip X2 31 Heizpaneel x 1
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SICHERHEITSHINWEISE
SCHALTPLAN



Bitte lesen Sie sich die Hinweise zur sicheren Verwendung durch, um Verletzungen oder 
Schäden am Gerät zu vermeiden.

• In einem Innenraum verwenden. Es handelt sich um ein Haushalts- und Gewerbegerät.
• Schalten Sie das Gerät aus und lassen Sie es abkühlen, bevor Sie es reinigen.
• Verwenden Sie nur Original-Ersatzteile, um einen sicheren und gebrauchsfähigen 

Speisenwärmer zu erhalten.
• Nehmen Sie das Gerät nicht in Betrieb, wenn es beschädigt ist.
• Der Speisenwärmer sollte von einem kompetenten Erwachsenen bedient werden.
• Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren und Kindern nicht erlauben, das 

Gerät zu bedienen.
• Beim Transport vorsichtig vorgehen
• Waschen Sie die Schalen und Ablagen vor dem Gebrauch.
• Schütten Sie kein Wasser auf das elektrische Gehäuse.
• Halten Sie das Zubehör des Speisenwärmers sauber, um seine Lebensdauer zu 

verlängern.
• Sie sollten die Lebensmittel entsprechend aufbewahren und sich an die Gesundheits- 

und Sicherheitsvorschriften für Lebensmittel halten.
• Das Gerät sollte nur von einer qualifizierten Person bedient und repariert werden.
• Trennen Sie das Gerät vom Netz, wenn es nicht in Betrieb ist.

SICHERHEITSVORSCHRIFTEN

SICHERHEITSHINWEISE
SICHERES ARBEITSVERFAHREN

211149 -Speisenwärmer Pizzavitrine
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BENUTZERANWEISUNG
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MONTAGEANLEITUNG

Schaltplan

SICHERE BEDIENUNG DES GERÄTS
• Das Gerät sollte auf einer ebenen Fläche aufgestellt werden.
• Die aktuelle Spannung sollte mit der auf dem Typenschild des Geräts angegebenen 

Spannung übereinstimmen oder innerhalb des Bereichs von 10% liegen.
• Bitte überprüfen Sie sorgfältig, ob die tatsächliche Spannung geeignet ist und ob das 

Stromkabel fest angeschlossen ist.
• Vergewissern Sie sich, dass der elektrische Anschluss in gutem Zustand ist.
• Das Gerät muss mit einem geeigneten Erdungskabel angeschlossen werden.
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210731 - 3-WAY ABSORPTION FRIDGE 43L

BENUTZERANWEISUNG
BEDIENUNG DES GERÄTS

211149 -Speisenwärmer Pizzavitrine

• Die Infrarot-Heizröhren an der Unterseite des Geräts beheizen den Speisenwärmer, die 
Lampen im Inneren sind nur für die Präsentation da.

• Legen Sie die Speisen mit Schale oder Tablett in den Speisenwärmer..
• Stecken Sie das Gerät ein und drehen Sie den Knopf, um die gewünschte Temperatur 

einzustellen. Der Modus “Konstante Temperatur” sorgt dafür, dass die Temperatur 
im Inneren des Speisewärmers innerhalb des festgelegten Bereichs bleibt, indem die 
Heizrohre kreisförmig angehalten und wieder gestartet werden.
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BENUTZERANWEISUNG
WARTUNG UND REINIGUNG
• Nicht mit Wasser abspülen.
• Verwenden Sie ausschließlich ein Tuch und eine Reinigungsflüssigkeit, die keine 

korrosiven Bestandteile enthält.
• Ziehen Sie den Stecker aus der Steckdose, bevor Sie den Speisenwärmer reinigen.
• Eine langfristige Lagerung im Freien ist nicht empfehlenswert.
• Ergreifen Sie Maßnahmen, um das Gerät vor Regen und starker Sonneneinstrahlung zu 

schützen.
• Reinigen Sie die Oberfläche des Edelstahls regelmäßig mit einer geeigneten Methode, 

um Schäden durch Oxidation oder chemische Einflüsse zu vermeiden.



PROBLEMBEHANDLUNG
ANLEITUNG ZUR FEHLERBEHEBUNG

211149 -Speisenwärmer Pizzavitrine

25

Falls ein Teil Ihrer Bestellung fehlen sollte, wenden Sie sich bitte innerhalb von 7 Tagen 
nach Erhalt an unser freundliches und hilfsbereites Kundenserviceteam.

WAS MUSS ICH TUN, WENN IN MEINER BESTELLUNG TEILE 
FEHLEN?

FÜR ALLE WEITEREN FRAGEN WENDEN SIE SICH BITTE AN UN-
SEREN KUNDENSUPPORT.

Wenn sich der Speisenwärmer nicht einschalten oder aufheizen lässt, wenden Sie sich an 
unser freundliches und hilfsbereites Kundendienstteam.

WAS KANN ICH TUN, WENN DER SPEISENWÄRMER NICHT 
FUNKTIONIERT?
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ESPECIFICACIONES
DESCRIPCIÓN DEL PRODUCTO

ESPECIFICACIONES DEL PRODUCTO

CONTENIDO DE LOS ARTÍCULO

30°C a 85°C
220V/240V 50-60Hz
500W
50-60Hz
Acero recubierto en polvo y cristal
14,5 Kg
3

TEMPERATURA DE TRABAJO: 
VOLTAJE:
POTENCIA: 
FRECUENCIA: 
MATERIAL: 
PESO DEL PRODUCTO: 
NÚMERO DE BANDEJAS:

1 x Vitrina térmica para pizzas 
3 x Estante de acero
1 x Cable de alimentación 
1 x Pinzas para alimentos

No hay nada más tentador que una deliciosa comida en una vitrina rogándole que la 
compre. Esta vitrina térmica para pizzas le ayudará a mostrar sus productos de forma 
higiénica.

Además, mantendrá sus alimentos calientes y frescos durante más tiempo.

La vitrina está recomendada para uso comercial y tiene una temperatura de trabajo de 
entre 30 y 85°C para adaptarse a un amplio abanico de servicios de restauración, desde 
comedores hasta cafeterías, desde comida para llevar hasta camiones de comida callejera.

Incluye unas prácticas pinzas GRATUITAS que le garantizan todas las herramientas que 
necesita para servir deliciosos manjares.
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La responsabilidad de Monster Group UK Limited queda limitada únicamente al valor 
comercial del producto.

ESPECIFICACIONES
PARTES

211149 - Vitrina Térmica para Pizzas

Parte 
No.

Descripción Cantidad Parte 
No.

Descripción Cantidad

1 Circuito de salida X 1 17 Panel de cristal
 curvado

X 1

2 Panel de control X 1 18 Protector LED X 1

3 Interruptor on/off X 1 19 Luz X 2

4 Luz indicadora X 1 20 Caja principal X 8

5 Pomo cuadrado X 1 21 Componente 
magnético

X 2

6 Termostato X 1 22 Cristal lateral x 2

7 Termómetro X 1 23 Panel frontal x 1

8 Válvula de presión 
térmica

X 1 24 Patas de goma X 1

9 Panel de la puerta 
delantera

X 1 25 Panel de montaje del 
calentador

x 1

10 Burlete de salida X 1 26 Válvula del calentador x 1

11 Rejilla X 1 27 Calentador x 1

12 Panel superior X 1 28 Bandeja de aceite x 1

13 Lámpara LED X 1 29 Cubierta aislante x 1

14 Balasto de lámpara X 1 30 Cubierta aislante 
frontal

x 1

15 Clip para lámpara T5 X2 31 Panel calefactor x 1

16 Lámpara T5 X1 32 Cable de 
alimentación

x 1



28

CONSEJOS DE SEGURIDAD
ESQUEMA DE LOS CIRCUITOS



Lea atentamente las prácticas de trabajo seguras para evitar lesiones o daños en el 
producto:

• Utilícela en interiores. Se trata de un aparato doméstico y comercial.
• Apague el aparato y deje que se enfríe antes de limpiarlo.
• Utilice únicamente piezas de repuesto originales para mantener el calentador de 

alimentos seguro y utilizable.
• Si el aparato está dañado, no lo ponga en funcionamiento.
• El calentador de alimentos debe ser utilizado por un adulto competente.
• Manténgalo fuera del alcance de los niños y no permita que los niños lo utilicen.
• Tenga cuidado durante el transporte.
• Lave las bandejas y los estantes para alimentos antes de usarlos.
• No vierta agua sobre la carcasa eléctrica.
• Mantenga limpios los accesorios del calientaplatos para prolongar su vida útil.
• Almacene los alimentos apropiados y respete la legislación sobre salud y seguridad 

alimentaria.
• El funcionamiento y la reparación de este producto deben ser realizados por personal 

cualificado.
• Desenchufe la máquina cuando no la utilice.

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD  

CONSEJOS DE SEGURIDAD
PRÁCTICAS DE TRABAJO SEGURAS

211149 - Vitrina Térmica para Pizzas
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GUÍA DEL USUARIO
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INSTRUCCIONES DE INSTALACIÓN

Diagrama del Circuito

USO SEGURO DEL APARATO
• El aparato debe colocarse sobre una superficie plana.
• El voltaje real debe ser el mismo o estar dentro del intervalo del 10% marcado en la 

etiqueta de características del producto.
• Compruebe que el voltaje es el adecuado y que el cable de alimentación está bien 

conectado.
• Asegúrese de que la conexión eléctrica está en buenas condiciones.
• El aparato debe conectarse con un cable de tierra adecuado.
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210731 - 3-WAY ABSORPTION FRIDGE 43L

GUÍA DE USUARIO
FUNCIONAMIENTO DEL DISPOSITIVO

211149 - Vitrina Térmica para Pizzas

• Los tubos de calefacción por infrarrojos de la parte inferior de las máquinas calientan la 
vitrina para pizzas, las lámparas del interior solo tienen fines de exposición.

• Coloque los alimentos con un plato o bandeja en la vitrina térmica.
• Enchufe la máquina, gire el mando para seleccionar la temperatura necesaria. El modo 

de temperatura constante garantiza que la temperatura del interior se mantenga dentro 
del nivel establecido, parando y volviendo a poner en marcha los tubos calefactores de 
forma circular.
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GUÍA DEL USUARIO
MANTENIMIENTO Y LIMPIEZA

• No enjuague con agua.
• Utilice únicamente paños y líquidos de limpieza que no contengan componentes 

corrosivos.
• Desenchufe el calentador de alimentos antes de limpiarlo.
• No se recomienda el almacenamiento prolongado al aire libre.
• Deben tomarse medidas para proteger la máquina de la exposición a la lluvia y al sol 

abrasador.
• Limpie periódicamente la superficie de acero inoxidable con el método adecuado para 

evitar daños por oxidación o interferencias químicas.



SOLUCIÓN DE PROBLEMAS
GUÍA DE RESOLUCIÓN

211149 - Vitrina Térmica para Pizzas
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Si parece que falta alguna pieza en su pedido, póngase en contacto con nuestro amable 
y servicial equipo de Atención al Cliente en un plazo de 7 días a partir de la fecha de 
recepción.

¿QUÉ HAGO SI FALTAN PIEZAS EN MI PEDIDO?

PARA CUALQUIER OTRO ASUNTO, PÓNGASE EN CONTACTO 
CON NUESTRO EQUIPO DE ATENCIÓN AL CLIENTE.

Si la vitrina térmica no se enciende o no calienta, póngase en contacto con nuestro 
amable y servicial equipo de Atención al Cliente.

¿QUÉ HAGO SI LA VITRINA TÉRMICA NO FUNCIONA?
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SPECIFICHE TECNICHE
DESCRIZIONE DEL PRODOTTO

SPECIFICHE DEL PRODOTTO

PEZZI INCLUSI

Da 30 a 85°C
220V/240V 50-60Hz
500W
50-60Hz
Acciaio rivestito a polvere e vetro
14.5 Kg
3

TEMPERATURA DI LAVORO: 
VOLTAGGIO:
POTENZA: 
FREQUENZA: 
MATERIALE: 
PESO DEL PRODOTTO: 
NUMERO DI VASSOI:

1 x Scaldavivande espositore per pizza 
3 x Ripiani in acciaio
1 x Cavo di alimentazione 
1 x Pinza per alimenti

Non esiste nulla di più allettante del cibo delizioso in bella mostra che vi implora di 
comprarlo. Questo scaldavivande espositore per pizza vi aiuterà a presentare al meglio i 
vostri prodotti e a renderli ancora più invitanti, mantenendo allo stesso tempo gli alimenti 
caldi più a lungo, in modo totalmente igienico.
Lo scaldavivande elettrico è consigliato per un utilizzo in ambito commerciale e presenta 
una temperatura di esercizio compresa tra 30 e 85°C; adattabile quindi a una vasta gamma 
di opzioni di ristorazione, dalle mense ai caffè, dai negozi di asporto ai camioncini di cibo 
da strada.
Viene fornito con le pratiche pinze in omaggio, e sono presenti tutti gli strumenti necessari 
per servire deliziose prelibatezze.
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N.B. Monster Group UK Limited limita la sua responsabilità al solo valore commerciale 
del prodotto.

SPECIFICHE TECNICHE
PEZZI

211149 -Scaldavivande espositore per pizza

N. 
Pezzo

Descrizione Quantità N. 
Pezzo

Descrizione Quantità

1 Circuito di uscita X 1 17 Vetro curvo X 1

2 Pannello di controllo X 1 18 Protezione LED X 1

3 Interruttore On/Off X 1 19 Luci X 2

4 Indicatore luminoso X 1 20 Contenitori principali X 8

5 Manopola quadrata X 1 21 Componenti 
magnetici

X 2

6 Termostato X 1 22 Vetri laterali x 2

7 Termometro X 1 23 Pannello frontale x 1

8 Valvola di regolazione 
della pressione

X 1 24 Piedini in gomma X 1

9 Pannello anteriore X 1 25 Pannello di montaggio 
del riscaldatore

x 1

10 Bocchetta di uscita X 1 26 Otturatore del 
riscaldatore

x 1

11 Scaffale X 1 27 Riscaldatore x 1

12 Pannello superiore X 1 28 Vaschetta dell'olio x 1

13 Lampada LED X 1 29 Coperchio di 
isolamento

x 1

14 Alimentatore per lam-
pada

X 1 30 Coperchio di isola-
mento anteriore

x 1

15 Clip per lampada T5 X2 31 Pannello di riscalda-
mento

x 1

16 Lampada T5 X1 32 Cavo di alimentazione x 1



36

AVVISO DI SICUREZZA
SCHEMA DEL CIRCUITO



Si prega di leggere le seguenti istruzioni per prevenire infortuni o danni agli oggetti.

• Utilizzate in ambienti chiusi. Si tratta di un apparecchio a scopo commerciale.
• Spegnete l’apparecchio e lasciatelo raffreddare prima di eseguire la pulizia.
• Utilizzate solo ricambi originali per mantenere lo scaldavivande sicuro e funzionante.
• Non mettere in funzione l’apparecchio se danneggiato.
• Lo scaldavivande deve essere utilizzato da un adulto competente.
• Tenete fuori dalla portata dei bambini e non permettere loro di interagire con 

l’apparecchio.
• Prestate attenzione durante il trasporto.
• Lavate le vaschette e i ripiani per gli alimenti prima di utilizzarli.
• Non versare acqua sull’alloggiamento elettrico.
• Mantenete puliti gli accessori dello scaldavivande per prolungarne la durata.
• Conservate gli alimenti in modo appropriato e rispettate sempre la legislazione vigente 

in materia di salute e sicurezza alimentare.
• Montaggio e riparazione di questo apparecchio devono essere eseguiti esclusivamente 

da personale qualificato.
• Scollegate lo scaldavivande dalla corrente elettrica quando non viene utilizzato.

ISTRUZIONI DI SICUREZZA

AVVISO DI SICUREZZA
PRASSI DI LAVORO SICURO

211149 -Scaldavivande espositore per pizza
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GUIDA ALL’USO
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ISTRUZIONI PER L’INSTALLAZIONE

SCHEMA DEL CIRCUITO

UTILIZZO DEL DISPOSITIVO IN SICUREZZA
• L’apparecchio deve essere collocato su una superficie piana.
• La tensione effettiva deve essere uguale o compresa all’interno di un intervallo del 10% 

rispetto a quella indicata sull’etichetta del prodotto.
• Controllate attentamente che la tensione effettiva sia adeguata e fissate correttamente il 

cavo di alimentazione.
• Assicuratevi delle corrette condizioni del collegamento elettrico.
• L’apparecchio deve essere collegato con un cavo di terra certificato.
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GUIDA ALL’USO
FUNZIONAMENTO DEL DISPOSITIVO

211149 -Scaldavivande espositore per pizza

• I tubi di riscaldamento a infrarossi presenti sul fondo dell’apparecchio gestiscono la 
temperatura dello scaldavivande, mentre le lampade presenti all’interno sono pensate 
per mettere in mostra i prodotti.

• Collocate il cibo nello scaldavivande all’interno di un piatto o un vassoio .
• Collegate lo scaldavivande e ruotate la manopola per selezionare la temperatura 

desiderata. La modalità a temperatura costante assicura una temperatura all’interno 
dello scaldavivande sempre entro il livello stabilito, fermando e riavviando ciclicamente 
i tubi di riscaldamento.
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GUIDA ALL’USO
MANUTENZIONE E PULIZIA
• Non sciacquare con acqua.
• Utilizzate solo un panno e un liquido detergente senza componenti corrosivi.
• Scollegate lo scaldavivande prima di procedere con la pulizia.
• Non è consigliabile conservare l’apparecchio all’aria aperta per lungo tempo.
• È necessario proteggere lo scaldavivande dalla pioggia e dall’esposizione al sole.
• Pulite periodicamente la superficie in acciaio inossidabile con un metodo appropriato 

per prevenire eventuali danni causati dall’ossidazione o da interferenze chimiche.



RISOLUZIONE DEI PROBLEMI
GUIDA DI RISOLUZIONE DEI PROBLEMI

211149 -Scaldavivande espositore per pizza
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Se avete l’impressione che manchi qualche oggetto all’interno del vostro ordine, 
contattate il nostro amichevole e disponibile servizio di Assistenza Clienti entro 7 giorni 
dalla consegna del prodotto.

COSA DEVO FARE SE MANCANO DEI PEZZI AL MIO ORDINE?

PER QUALSIASI ALTRA PROBLEMATICA, SI PREGA DI 
CONTATTARE 

IL NOSTRO SERVIZIO DI ASSISTENZA CLIENTI.

Se lo scaldavivande non si accende o non si riscalda, contattate il nostro cordiale e 
disponibile team di Assistenza Clienti.

COSA DEVO FARE SE LO SCALDAVIVANDE NON FUNZIONA?
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PRODUCT OMSCHRIJVING
SPECIFICATIES

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIES

ITEM INHOUD

30°C to 85°C
220V/240V 50-60Hz
500W
50-60Hz
Staal met poedercoating en glas
14.5 Kg
3

BEDRIJFSTEMPERATUUR: 
VOLTAGE:
POWER: 
FREQUENCY: 
MATERIAAL: 
PRODUCTGEWICHT: 
AANTAL LADEN:

1 x Voedselwarmer Pizzadisplay
3 x Stalen Draadplank
1 x Stroomkabel 
1 x Voedsel Tang

Er is niets zo verleidelijk als heerlijke etenswaren die u gewoonweg smeken om ze te 
kopen. Deze voedselwarmer en pizzadisplay zal helpen om uw producten hygiënisch te 
presenteren terwijl ze er extra aantrekkelijk uitzien, maar het houdt uw voedsel ook langer 
warm en vers.

De elektrische voedselwarmer wordt aanbevolen voor commercieel gebruik en 
heeft een werktemperatuur tussen 30 - 85°C, zodat hij geschikt is voor verschillende 
cateringomgevingen, van kantines tot cafés en afhaalrestaurants tot straatvoedseltrucks.

Geleverd met GRATIS praktische tang, zodat u al het gereedschap hebt dat u nodig heeft 
om heerlijke lekkernijen op te dienen.
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De aansprakelijkheid van Monster Group UK Limited is beperkt tot de commerciële 
waarde van het product.

SPECIFICATIES
ONDERDELEN

211149- Voedselwarmer Pizzadisplay

Part 
No.

Omschrijving Aantal Part 
No.

Omschrijving Aantal

1 Uitlaatlus X 1 17 Gebogen glaspaneel X 1

2 Controlepaneel X 1 18 LED Beschermer X 1

3 Aan/uit-schakelaar X 1 19 Lamp X 2

4 Indicatorlampje X 1 20 Hoofdvak X 8

5 Vierkante knop X 1 21 Magneetcomponent X 2

6 Thermostaat X 1 22 Zijglas x 2

7 Thermometer X 1 23 Voorpaneel x 1

8 Thermo drukventiel X 1 24 Rubber pootjes X 1

9 Voordeur paneel X 1 25 Verwarmingspaneel x 1

10 Uitlaat Gesp X 1 26 Verwarmingsklep x 1

11 Rek X 1 27 Verwarmer x 1

12 Bovenste paneel X 1 28 Olieopvangbak x 1

13 LED Lamp X 1 29 Isolatiehoes x 1

14 Lamp Ballast X 1 30 Voorste isolatiekap x 1

15 T5 Lamp Clip X2 31 Verwarmingspaneel x 1

16 T5 Lamp X1 32 Stroomkabel x 1
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VEILIGHEIDSADVIES
SCHAKELSCHEMA



Lees de veiligheidsvoorschriften door om letsel of schade aan het apparaat te voorkomen:

• Gebruik binnenshuis. Dit is een huishoudelijk en commercieel toestel.
• Schakel het apparaat uit en laat het afkoelen alvorens het te reinigen.
• Gebruik alleen originele reserveonderdelen om een veilige en bruikbare voedselwarmer 

te behouden.
• Indien beschadigd, de machine niet gebruiken.
• De voedselwarmer moet worden bediend door een bevoegde volwassene.
• Buiten bereik van kinderen houden en niet door kinderen laten bedienen.
• Wees voorzichtig bij het vervoer.
• Was de dienbladen en schappen voor gebruik.
• Giet geen water op de elektrische behuizing.
• Houd de accessoires van de voedselverwarmer schoon om de levensduur te verlengen.
• geschikte levensmiddelen bewaren en de wetgeving inzake voedselveiligheid                           

en -gezondheid naleven.
• De bediening en bevestiging van dit product moet worden uitgevoerd door 

gekwalificeerd personeel.
• Haal de stekker uit het stopcontact als u het apparaat niet gebruikt.

VEILIGHEIDSINSTRUCTIES

VEILIGHEIDSADVIES
VEILIGE WERKMETHODEN

211149- Voedselwarmer Pizzadisplay
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GEBRUIKERSGIDS
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MONTAGE-INSTRUCTIES

Schakelschema

VEILIG GEBRUIK VAN HET APPARAAT
• Het apparaat moet op een vlakke ondergrond worden geplaatst.
• De werkelijke spanning moet gelijk zijn aan of binnen het bereik liggen van 10% zoals 

aangegeven op het typeplaatje van het product.
• Controleer zorgvuldig of de werkelijke spanning geschikt is en of de voedingskabel 

stevig bevestigd is.
• Controleer of de elektrische aansluiting in goede staat is.
• Het apparaat moet worden aangesloten met een gekwalificeerde aardedraad.
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GEBRUIKERSGIDS
BEDIENING VAN HET APPARAAT

211149- Voedselwarmer Pizzadisplay

• Infrarode verwarmingsbuizen aan de onderkant van de machines verwarmen het 
voedsel, de lampen binnenin zijn alleen voor het display effect.

• Plaats voedsel met schaal of dienblad in de voedselwarmer.
• Sluit het apparaat aan, draai aan de knop om de gewenste temperatuur te selecteren. 

De constante temperatuurmodus zorgt ervoor dat de temperatuur in de voedselwarmer 
binnen het aangewezen niveau blijft door de verwarmingsbuizen circulair te stoppen en 
opnieuw te starten.
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GEBRUIKERSGIDS
ONDERHOUD EN REINIGING

• Niet afspoelen met water.
• Gebruik alleen een doek en reinigingsvloeistof die geen bijtende bestanddelen 

bevatten.
• Haal de stekker uit het stopcontact voordat u de voedselwarmer schoonmaakt.
• Langdurige opslag in de open lucht wordt niet aanbevolen.
• Er moeten maatregelen worden genomen om de machine te beschermen tegen 

blootstelling aan regen en felle zon.
• Reinig het oppervlak van roestvrij staal regelmatig volgens een geschikte methode om 

schade door oxidatie of chemische interferentie te voorkomen.



PROBLEEM OPLOSSEN
OPLOSSINGSGIDS

211149- Voedselwarmer Pizzadisplay
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Als er een onderdeel van uw bestelling ontbreekt, neem dan binnen 7 dagen na ontvangst 
contact op met onze vriendelijke en behulpzame klantenservice.

WAT MOET IK DOEN ALS ER ONDERDELEN VAN MIJN BESTEL-
LING ONTBREKEN?

VOOR ALLE ANDERE PROBLEMEN KUNT U CONTACT OPNEMEN 
MET ONZE KLANTENSERVICE.

Als de voedselwarmer niet aangaat of niet opwarmt, neem dan contact op met ons 
vriendelijke en behulpzame klantenserviceteam.

WAT MOET IK DOEN ALS DE VOEDSELWARMER NIET WERKT?
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SPECIFIKATION
PRODUKTBESKRIVNING

ARTIKELS INNEHÅLL

PRODUKTSPECIFIKATIONER 
30°C to 85°C
220V/240V 50-60Hz
500W
50-60Hz
Pulverlackerat stål och glas
14.5 Kg
3

ARBETSTEMPERATUR:
SPÄNNING:
EFFEKT:
FREKVENS: 
MATERIAL:
PRODUKTVIKT:
ANTAL BRICKOR:

1x Matvärmare Pizzadisplay
3x Ståltrådshylla
1x Strömkabel
1x Mattång

Det finns inget som är så frestande som utsökt mat som bara ber om att köpas. Denna 
matvärmare och pizzadisplay hjälper till att visa upp dina produkter på ett hygieniskt vis 
samtidigt som de ser extra tilltalande ut, men den kommer också att hålla din mat varm 
och fräsch längre.

Det elektriska matvärmarskåpet rekommenderas för kommersiellt bruk och har en 
arbetstemperatur på mellan 30 - 85°C för att passa en rad cateringmiljöer från matsalar till 
kaféer och takeaways till street food trucks.

Kommer med en GRATIS praktisk tång som säkerställer att du har alla verktyg du behöver 
för att servera läckra godsaker.
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Monster Group UK Limiteds ansvar är begränsat till produktens kommersiella värde.

SPECIFIKATION
DELAR

211149 - Matvärmare Pizzadisplay

Del 
No.

Beskrivning Kvantitet Del 
No.

Beskrivning Kvantitet

1 Utloppsslinga X 1 17 Böjd glaspanel X 1

2 Kontrollpanel X 1 18 LED-skydd X 1

3 På / Av knapp X 1 19 Ljus X 2

4 Indikator-lampa X 1 20 Huvudenhet X 8

5 Fyrkantig knopp X 1 21 Magnetkomponent X 2

6 Termostat X 1 22 Sidoglas x 2

7 Termometer X 1 23 Frontpanel x 1

8 Termotryckventil X 1 24 Gummifötter X 1

9 Framdörrpanel X 1 25 Monteringspanel för 
värmare

x 1

10 Utloppsspänne X 1 26 Värmare x 1

11       Hylla X 1 27              Värmare x 1

12 Topppanel X 1 28           Oljebricka x 1

13 LED lampa X 1 29 Isoleringsskydd x 1

14 Lampa ballast X 1 30 Främre 
isoleringsskydd

x 1

15 T5 lampklämma X2 31 Värmepanel x 1

16 T5 lampa X1 32 Strömkabel x 1
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SÄKERHETSRÅD
KRETSDIAGRAM



Vänligen läs igenom säkerhetsinstruktionerna för att säkerställa förebyggande av
kroppsliga skador eller skador på enheten:

• Använd inomhus. Detta är en hushålls- och kommersiell apparat.
• Stäng av strömmen och låt svalna innan rengöring.
• Använd endast äkta reservdelar för att upprätthålla en säker och användbar 

matvärmare.
• Om den är skadad, använd inte maskinen.
• Matvärmaren ska skötas av en kompetent vuxen.
• Förvaras utom räckhåll för barn och låt inte barn arbeta.
• Var försiktig vid transport.
• Tvätta matbrickor och mathyllor innan användning.
• Häll inte vatten på elhuset.
• Håll matvärmartillbehören rena för att förlänga livslängden.
• Förvara lämpliga livsmedel och följ lagstiftningen om hälsa och säkerhet för livsmedel.
• Användning och fixering av denna produkt måste utföras av kvalificerad person.
• Koppla ur maskinen när den inte används.

SÄKERHETSINSTRUKTIONER

SÄKERHETSRÅD
SÄKER ARBETSPRAXIS

211149 - Matvärmare Pizzadisplay
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ANVÄNDARGUIDE
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INSTALLATIONSINSTRUKTIONER

Kretsdiagram

SÄKER ANVÄNDNING AV ENHETEN
• Apparaten ska placeras på ett plant underlag.
• Den faktiska spänningen bör vara densamma som eller inom intervallet 10 % enligt 

märkningen på produktens märkning.
• Kontrollera noga om den faktiska spänningen är lämplig och att strömkabeln är 

ordentligt monterad.
• Se till att den elektriska anslutningen är i gott skick.
• Apparaten måste anslutas med kvalificerad jordledning.
 



55

210731 - 3-WAY ABSORPTION FRIDGE 43L

ANVÄNDARGUIDE
ANVÄNDNING AV ENHETEN

211149 - Matvärmare Pizzadisplay

• Infraröda värmerör på undersidan av maskinerna värmer matvärmaren, lamporna inuti 
är endast för visuell effekt.

• Placera mat med fat eller bricka i matvärmaren.
• Koppla in maskinen, vrid på vredet för att välja önskad temperatur. Det konstanta 

temperaturläget säkerställer att temperaturen inuti matvärmaren ligger inom den 
angivna nivån genom att stoppa och starta om värmerören cirkulärt.



56

ANVÄNDARGUIDE
UNDERHÅLL OCH RENGÖRING

• Skölj inte med vatten.
• Använd endast trasa och rengöringsmedel som inte innehåller några frätande 

komponenter.
• Koppla ur matvärmaren från eluttaget innan rengöring.
• Långtidsförvaring utomhus uppmuntras inte.
• Åtgärder bör vidtas för att skydda maskinen från gnistrande solexponering.
• Rengör ytan på rostfritt stål med jämna mellanrum med lämplig metod för att förhindra 

skador orsakade av oxidation eller kemisk interferens.



FELSÖKNING
LÖSNINGSGUIDE

211149 - Matvärmare Pizzadisplay
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Om det verkar finnas någon del som saknas i din beställning, kontakta vårt vänliga och 
hjälpsamma kundsupportteam inom 7 dagar efter mottagandet.

VAD GÖR JAG OM DET SAKNAS DELAR I MIN BESTÄLLNING?

FÖR ALLA ANDRA FRÅGOR, KONTAKTA VÅRT 
KUNDSUPPORTTEAM.

Om matvärmaren inte slår på eller värms upp, kontakta vårt vänliga och hjälpsamma 
kundsupportteam.

VAD GÖR JAG OM MATVÄRMAREN INTE FUNGERAR?



Monster House, Alan Farnaby Way,
Sheriff Hutton Industrial Estate, 
Sheriff Hutton, York, YO60 6PG
www.monstershop.co.uk

Monster Group (UK) is one of the UK’s fastest growing online retailers. We 
supply a diverse range of products which offer exceptional value for money. We 

strive to provide the best possible customer experience with free UK delivery 
across all our products and a Monster Guarantee for 100% satisfaction.

Try Monster. Buy Monster. Be Monster.

TEL: 01347 878 887
EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

SUPPORT-ABTEILUNG

Für fragen über dieses gerät, die 
garantie, rückgaben oder bei 

störungen, benutzen sie die folgenden 
unten aufgeführten angaben.

TEL: 01347 878 888
EMAIL: hallo@monstershop.eu

VERKAUFSABTEILUNG

Für Informationen bezüglich dieses 
Geräts oder anderer produkte aus 

unserer Monster-Abteilung, benutzen 
sie die folgenden unten aufgeführten 

angaben.

TEL: 01347 878 887
EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

DEPARTAMENTO DE SOPORTE

Para consultas sobre este dispositivo, 
la garantía, devoluciones o denuncias 
de fallos por favor use los siguientes 

detalles.

TEL: 01347 878 888
EMAIL: hola@monstershop.eu

DEPARTAMENTO DE VENTAS

Para información sobre este dispositivo 
u otros productos de nuestras 

divisiones de Monster por favor use los 
siguientes detalles.

TEL: 01347 878 887
EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

DIPARTIMENTO SUPPORTO

Per domande riguardo dispositivo, 
garanzia, reso o per riferire di guasti, 

utilizzare i dettagli sotto riportati.

TEL: 01347 878 888
EMAIL: ciao@monstershop.eu

DIPARTIMENTO VENDITE

Per informazioni riguardanti questo 
dispositivo o altri prodotti dalle 

categorie Monster utilizzare i dettagli 
sotto riportati.

TEL: 01347 878 887
EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

DÉPARTEMENT DE SOUTIEN

Pour les interrogations concernant cet appareil, la 
garantie, les retours ou les défauts de déclaration 

veuillez utiliser les détails suivants ci-dessous.

TEL: 01347 878 888
EMAIL: bonjour@monstershop.eu

DÉPARTEMENT COMMERCIAL

Pour plus d’informations concernant cet appareil 
ou d’autres produits de nos divisions de Monster 

veuillez utiliser les détails suivants ci-dessous.

TEL: 01347 878 887
EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

SUPPORT

For queries about this device, warranty, returns or 
reporting faults please contact Support.

TEL: 01347 878 888
EMAIL: hello@monstershop.co.uk

SALES

For information regarding this device or other 
products from our Monster divisions please 

contact Sales.


